505049372 08/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5096126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NELDA GUSTAFSON ON BEHALF OF KENNETH G. GUSTAFSON (DECEASED)	08/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUSHILL INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 216022
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6467317
Patent Number:	8151605
Patent Number:	D669244
Patent Number:	D690241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pt_docket@iplg.com
Correspondent Name: ALEXARAY MARTINEZ

Address Line 1: 12 SOUTH FIRST STREET, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SUITE 1205

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUSHILL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXARAY MARTINEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/AlexaRay Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505049372 REEL: 046796 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth G. Gustafson (deceased), (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner and inventor of the following United States Letters Patents (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the inventions and Patents"):

Patent No. <u>6,467,317</u>, issued on <u>October 22, 2002</u> for the invention entitled "<u>Lunette Trailer Hitch Lock</u>";

Patent No. 8,151,605 issued on April 10, 2012 for the invention entitled "Trailer Lock";

Patent No. <u>D669,244</u>, issued on <u>October 16, 2012</u> for the invention entitled "<u>Secure Deposit Box</u>"; and

Patent No. No. <u>D690,241</u>, issued on <u>September 24, 2013</u> for the invention entitled "<u>Trailer Hitch Lock</u>";

WHEREAS, <u>GUSHILL INDUSTRIES INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>California</u>, having a mailing address of <u>PO BOX 216022</u>, <u>Sacramento</u>, <u>CA 95821</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patents, and the inventions disclosed, described or claimed in said Letters Patents, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said Letters Patents.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said patents and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Name: Nelda Gustafson on behalf of

Kenneth G. Gustafson Title: Surviving spouse

PATENT

REEL: 046796 FRAME: 0812



All-purpose Acknowledgment California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

and the state of t	
State of California	
County of _Accadac	
0n <u>813/3018</u> before me <u>DanaHeGray</u> Hear	YXX There insert name and title of the office
personally appeared Nelda Juno Gustofs	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	JORNETTE SHAY UTTER COMM. #2192943 Notary Public - California & Amador County Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2021
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	Notary Seal
WITNESS my hand amolofficial seal. Signapore AHA TOULAND	
For Bank Purposes Only	
Description of Attached Document Type or Title of Document <u>Patent Assign</u>	ront
Document Date 81313618 Number of	Pages <u></u>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	

ENG2:818004 9844-99 - 05/12/

RECORDED: 08/14/2018

FO01-000D8G5350CA-01

PATENT REEL: 046796 FRAME: 0813